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Tgble 10.-Drillers' logs of wells in Medina County, Tex.

Thickness | Depth " Thickness | Depth
(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet)
Well C-9-29
Owner: W. DeGrodt. Driller: Austin Smith.
Lime, graye--e-e-eceec---- Lo ko Lime, white~ee--cecee-u-- 10 130
Lime, yellow, arenaceous- 20 60 Lime, pink and clay------ 60 190
Lime, white--e-=ee=a- ---= 20 80 Lime, white--weewe- —————— 25 215
Lime, pinke~-e-eeecceccea- Lo 120 Lime, white; water------- 60 275
Well C-9-55
Owner: E. J. Leinweber. Driller: Austin Smith .
Lime, white-~wcccceccana- 115 115 Lime and shalee--=ec--ce-a 70 305
Sand; water---ecece-ece--- 5 120 Shale, gray----=-eee=-=-- T5 380
Lime, blu¢-==m==== ——————— 30 150 Lime and shale-=weecee-w-- Lo 420
Shale and lime~--== eemmm= U5 195 Lime blue; water---ee---- 10 430
Lime, blu@-=-m-ec-cecaaea- Lo 235
Well D-7-18
Owner: Sunny Blevins. Driller: J. R. Johnson,
Soil-cccrrcccrcacccncaea 1 1 Lime, gray---<--cecece--- 121 197
Limestone, pink (Edwards) 29 30 Marl, blue=---e-cecaeaa-- Lk 2h1
Lime, white, hard-------- L6 76 Limestone (Glen Rose)-~-- 93 334
Well D-8-8
Owner: O. W. Schuehart. Driller: Austin Smith.
Gravel, broken limestone- 20 20 Limestone, blue with
Limestone, yellow, dense alternating layers of
with some flint blue clay, yellow lime,
(Edwards), no water---- 102 122 and sand (Glen Rose)--- 498 620
Limestone (Glen Rose),
blue gray, contains
watereee--- cecemmecaces 51 671
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Table 10.- Drillers' logs of wells in Medina County--Continued
Thickness | Depth “Thickness Depth
(feet) (feet) |l (feet) (feet
Well I-1-15 partial log
Owner: Tena Rothe. Driller: California-Medina 0il Co.
Shale, blue=-====ce====== 156 156 Lime, hard with flint---- 11 688
Lime, gray---=--======--- L8 20k4 Lime, white, hard-------- 13 T01
Lime, gray, sandy-------- 20 22k Lime, white-brown, soft-- 25 726
Shale, blue=======o====== 27 251 Lime, brown------=------- L 730
Lime, gray, hard sandy--- 5 256 Lime, white, hard-------- 13 43
Lime, dark with blue clay Lime, brown, hard-------- 3 46
and sandy shale-=--====- 22 278 Lime, white---e=e-e=--c=- 32 778
Shale, sandy-----======== 22 300 Lime with flint-----==--- 5 783
Shale, slate and white Lime, hard with flint---- 5 788
lime---=c=mmmmm=—= -—--- 18 318 Lime, white--======c-=-- - 5 793
Lime, white-----cc=ce=-o- 18 336 Lime, hard----- B 12 805
Lime, white and dark gray Lime, white--~==--==- -——— 7 812
shale===-= P e 12 348 Lime, white, crystalline- 8 820
Shale, brown, sandy; water Lime, white~---s=ce--e-=- 13 833
gande~-----ereme—m=a==- T2 420 Lime, crystalline with
Sand; water and white lime 4os calcite, sand and lime- 21 85k
Lime, gray, hard-------- - 8 L33 Lime, sandy--=-e-===-=--= 15 869
Lime, white and sand;water T L4o Lime, white, sandy-=------ 1k 883
Lime, white and sand, very Lime, white, hard-------- 6 889
hard---==-- cemmmcmmme - 12 L52 Lime, white-e===-=- ceme==- 10 899
Shale, lime, sand---=-==-- 10 462 Lime, hard-----se-e====-= 13 912
Lime, hard and sand, gray 16 478 Lime, white--=-ee==a=-c-= 18 930
Lime, gray, sandy--=----= 20 498 Limee=ee-cemecmmemmsseeae 13 943
Lime, gray-=-===--====== .- T 505 sand, white, hard-------- 12 955
Lime, gray, hard-~------- 12 517 Lime, white---=c==ceee---- 13 968
Lime, very hard, flint--- 19 536 Lime, white to dark gray- 25 993
Lime, gray, hard------- -- L 54O Lime, gray----=ee=----- -- 12 1,005
Lime, very hard, flint--- 14 554 Lime, gray; gas show----- 18 1,023
Lime, white, flinte--=~--- 7 561 Lime, gray-----se----- --- 10 1,033
Lime, white, flinte--=--- 10 571 Lime, gray, with flint--- 8 1,0k
Sand, white, hard-----=--- 23 594 Lime, gray, hard--e=-e--- 10 1,051
sand, white and lime, Lime, white to gray------ 10 1,061
white----- B 10 604 Lime, white------= ceemen- kL 1,065
Sand; gas show (good) and Lime and shale, lime white
lime, white=--ceaseem==- 6 610 crystalline; shale gray 14 1,079
Lime, very hard---=e==--- 10 620 Lime and shale, lime gray,
Lime, with flint--e-e=--- 15 635 hard; shale blacke----- 27 1,106
Lime, white--=--==== ———— 9 6LL Lime, gray-------=- cmme=== 14 1,120
Lime, white, coarse-===-=-- 10 654 Sand, dark-gray; gas show T 1,127
Lime, brown-------=====-- 23 677

(Continued on next page)
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Table 10.- Drillers' logs of wells in Medina County-~Continued
Thickness | Depth Thickness | Depth
(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet
Well I-1-15--Continued
Lime, dark, sandy and Lime, gray, hard ------ -- 13 1,683
ghale; water =---=-=---- 12 1,139 Lime, brown, hard --e=--- i 1,697
Shale and lime breaks --- 14+ 1,153 Lime, hard, shale ---=--- ik 1,711
Lime gray &nd shale, Lime, gray =-==s-=--=--==< 19 1,730
DIOWD ==-=wemmenecave=s b 1,157 Lime, gray, hard, caving- 20 1,750
Lime, dark-gray ====-==-=- 16 1,173 Lime, brown rotten =----- 13 1,763
Lime, gray, hard -==-==-- 9 1,182 Lime, brown caving -=---- 30 1,793
Lime, gray, hard, sticky Lime, white, caving =---- 7 1,800
and shale, dark-gray -- 12 1,19k Lime, caving; water =----- 5 1,805
Sand, water, lime, gray Lime, gray =--=------<==-< 7 1,812
very hard -e==-=-c-=-= 7T 1,201 Lime, gray, hard -------- 7 1,819
Lime, gray, very flint -- 8 1,209 Lime, gray; gas show ---- 9 1,828
Lime, gray, very hard --- 6 1,215 Lime, gray, soft ==-=---- 13 1,841
Lime, white, hard ---e--- 3 1,218 Lime, soft, gas show ---- 12 1,853
Lime, gray, with soft Lime, white, hard --=--=- 6 1,859
lime, breaks ~====-==== 18 1,236 Lime, white-gray, caving 13 1,872
Lime with shale breaks -- 11 1,247 Lime, white; gas show =--- 7 1,879
Lime, gray and shale, Lime, white -ce-==e--c-=- 3 1,88
DIOWN =-s=ee-sescse=-oe 9 1,256 Lime, gray =--=---e=-=---- 12 1,80k
Lime, gray, hard and shale 7 1,263 Lime, gray; gas show ---- 6 1,900
Lime, gray ------=====-==- 11 1,27k lime, dark-gray ----=----- 8 1,908
Lime, black, hard ~=--=<- 3 1,277 Lime, white, hard --=-=--- 5 1,913
Lime, black =-we-=e=-co=- 3 1,280 Lime, gray, hard; gas show 10 1,923
Lime, gray, hard -------- L 1,284 Lime, gray --=====-======= 9 1,932
Lime and shale brown, lime, Lime, light-gray -------= 6 1,938
soft and shale ~======- 1k 1,298 sand, gray =--==-==--=---- 24 1,962
Lime, soft sandy ======-- 19 1,317 Sand, light-gray ==-=---=-- 7 1,969
Lime, sandy and shale, Lime, gray --=e=====--=<- 6 1,975
brown; gas show -=--==- 36 1,353 Sand, gray ---e-=---= ——— 5 1,980
Lime and shale, brown, Lime, grey-sandy =~=-===< 5 1,985
blue and gypsum =-==---=- 36 1,389 Lime, sandy --=======-=== 8 1,993
Lime, shaley ======-===== 34 1,423 Lime, gray -=----- B 6 1,999
Lime, gray =-====-=--== ees 11 1,43k Lime, gray, gas show ---- 6 2,005
Shale, light-gray =--=-=-- 17 1,451 Lime, gray, oil show ---- 6 2,011
Sand and lime =--=-e===== 26 1,477 Lime, gray =-=====--- cee= 24 2,035
Shale and lime, brown =-=-- 34 1,511 Lime, gray, oil show =---- 10 2,045
Lime, shale -==e=-e=ce==- 28 1,539 Lime, gray, hard, gas show 3 2,048
Lime, grey and shale ---- 25 1,56k Lime, gray, gas show ---- 29 2,077
Shale and lime, gray =---=- 26 1,590 Lime, with gray flint --- 5 2,082
Lime, gray ---e=====-== e- 17 1,607 Lime with flint, gas show 5 2,087
Lime, gray, soft and hard 27 1,63k Lime, light gray, gas show 4 2,091
Lime, white -==-=c==-see- 7 1,641 Lime, brown, sandy =------ 4 2,095
Lime, hard, sandy -e--e-- 12 1,653 Lime, gray --=-===--==e--= 6 2,101
Lime, gray and shale Lime, iight gray with
sandy YT L L L L Lol aded 17 1,6)70 pyrite Dl b bt Sdnbabdad i 5 2:106

(Continued on next page)
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Table 10.- Drillers’® logs of wells in Medina County--Continued

Thickness | Depth “Thickness | Depth
(feet) (feet) ﬂﬁ‘ (feet) (feet
Well I~1-15--Continued
Lime, white and shale, Sand --=e=memcecccce--eee 2 2,53k

white ~eecemcececasenman 6 2,112 Shale =-=m=ec=-max e 2 2,536
Lime, white with flint -- 6 2,118 Shale, gray ==-e-e-eceee<- 6 2,542
Lime, white sandy e==--w=- T 2,125 Shale, brown -««=seses=we- 15 2,557
Lime, gray -ee-ecessese=s 17 2,142 Shale, gray =-=essececce 4 2,561
Lime, gray and shale GUMbO ==emees vomcmemme—ae 10 2,571

light =weeewmccsmcowane 7 2,149 ghale, blue =~-ececeae - 8 2,579
Lime, white =eeeuscaceses 10 2,159 Shale, red ==sesmememeee= 2 2,581
Slate and shale sticky =-- 2 2,161 ghale, blue -wecmscoma=a- 3 2,584
Shale, light=blue ====e-= 5 2,166 Shale, dark -eeeme-ce=em- L 2,588
Shale, light -ceweccesce- 2 2,168 Shale, sandy =--escesm=e- 2 2,590
Pyrite eessesc-cemeseses- 6 2,17k Sand, Drown =-eeessesse== 2 2,592
Lime, white, sandy water 19 2,193 Sand and lime ~-<awccca-~ 3 2,595
Lime, grayj; gas show ---- 10 2,203 Sand, brown, chalk «-==«- 2 2,597
Lime, brown, sandy oil Sand, white and shalej;

ShOW =weemm-mcmemaaa- - 9 2,212 01l ~ememccmmccdccmmea- 1 2,598
Lime, gray, hard --=se--- 10 2,222 Chalk, g@umbo -ee=e=eeee=-- 2 2,600
Lime, white; gas show =-- 7 2,229 GUEDO =-emetecmemcmcmsane 2 2,602
Lime, brown-gray sandy ~-- 17 2,246 Shales brown; oil show -- 13 2,615
Shale, white =ecwceeeaua- 8 2,25k Lime; 01l ShOW ==mwmeceaw 1 2,616
Shale and lime, gray =--= 6 2,260 Shale, blue sandy; oil
Shale and lime =-e-se=e-= 183 2,443 ShOW =-emeemcacsumcaacs 5 2,621
Shale, BrAy ee=ece-eseee- 7 2,450 Shale, white, sandy,

Shale, blue =-emmcem=a-- L 2,454 caving ~=eeeme-cmcmmem- 2 2,623
Shale, blue«gray =e====-e- 15 2,469 Shale, red =---~=- cocnmna 5 2,628
Lime, blue-gray, and shale Sand, red ~e--eseeaceea- -- 2 2,630

sandy =e~ecee=c- ——————— 5 2,474 Asph8lt =eeecccccecdeccncas 1 2,631
Lime, gray, sandy and Shale, light red-gray =--- 7 2,638

shale; 01l ~---ecmcaaaa 3 2,477 Lime, sandy =---eececceea- 2 2,640
Lime, gray, hard and blue Lime, black ~-=ececcmmeee- 2 2,642

shale -=-===ea-- c———— 3 2,480 Unknown -« - -n- 6 2,648
Lime, white hard -eeee--- 2 2,h482 Shale, brown =e-eececmca=- Ly 2,652
Shale, blue, sandy; oil Shale, gray =-esesscw=--- 16 2,668

show === - 3 2,485 Shale, gray and sand ---- 10 2,678
Lime, blue; sand, gray; Sand with lime ~eecemee=- 19 2,697

shale, blue ~-weccaccee 6 2,491 Lime, white ~eecnccccacas 7 2,704
Shale, blue, with lime -=- 9 2,500 Sand, brown --=eecccccnes 1 2,705
Lime, gray, sandy; oil ) Shale, gray -=eseecccccacs 5 2,710

ShOW =--mmwmmaneecesaes L 2,504 GUIDO =-memmmecceeaenema= 3 2,713
Sand -eem-cecssnmesecses 24 2,508 Lime, hard -eseee=eeses—e 2 2,715
Sand and shale, red «-wee 2 2,530 Sand, brown ==esececcccces 2 2,717
Sand, caving bad eeecese- 2 2,532 Shale, sandy ~seeewe-se=- 23 2,740

(Continued on next page)
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Table 10.-Drillers' logs of wells in Medina County--Continued

Thickness , Depth Thickness | Depth
(feet) | (feet) (feet) (feet
Well I-1-15--Continued

Shale, sandy and sand --- 11 2,751 Lime ~=eescecmc-cccc----- 3 3,066
GaNd ~-ee-mmm--smme---—==- 11 2,762 Shale, sandy; gas show -- 2 3,068
Shale, sandy --=====-==-- 62 2,824 Lime, hard, crystalline - 7 3,075
Shale, sandy and sand --- 8 2,832 Shale, gray, friable ---- L 3,079
Lime, sandy --==s====---- 20 2,852 Shale, gray, sandy,
Sand =e=--==-==== —————- 51 2,903 frigble =-mmme--sme=--- 2 3,081
Shale, sandy =-=-======== 10 2,913 Shale, sandy --========-- 4 3,085
Shale, sandy and lime --- 26 2,939 Shale, gray --=====-====< 2 3,087
Lime -=ce-mcmeee—=-- —————— 7 2,946 Shale, gray and hard
Lime and sand ---=-<====- 10 2,956 DIOWN --=-=wem—cac=c== -- 23 3,110
Lime and shale caving --- 6 2,962 Lime, white and shale,
Shale, sandy =--=-=-====---= 8 2,970 Eray =-==-=-=s-emc=-o-- 2 3,112
Shale, send and limestone T 2,977 Shale, brown and dark
Shale, grayish-brown ---- 8 2,985 PlUE =mmmm—mmm—e————=—= 21 3,133
Shale, brown ----=-= a———- 6 2,991 Shale, dark ---=======- - 11 3,14k
Sand, brown with shale Shale ===em=--==-= ——————— 2 3,1&6

and lime --==eme==== --- 16 3,007 Shale, brown --=-= a——a———— 6 3,152
Shale, brown ---e-===-=-= 11 3,018 Shale, light brown; oil
Shale, brown and gray --- 9 3,027 ShOW =-===-ea=-- ——————— 15 3,167
Shale, fine sandy =------ 2 3,029 Sand; oil show =--=== ———— 7 3,17k
Shale, brownish-gray ---- 6 3,035 sand, with oil =--==- ---s 11 3,185
Shale, gray --===-- ————— 7 3,02 Sand, black --====e--- - 3 3,188
Sand -=eseee—-em-ce-e———=- 10 3,052 Shale and sand, black =--- L 3,192
Sand and shale ---=====-- L 3,056 Sand and shale --======-- 5 3,197
Shale, gray =---=—====-==-= -- 5 3,061 Shale and sand, black --- 1 3,198
Sand and lime -----=====~- 1 3,062 Gumbo and shale =-=<====-- 7 3,205
Lime, sandy ----===-==--= 1 3,063 Gumbo shale --=-= c—mmm——- 8 3,213

Total Depth =--=--- ————— 3,705
Well I-2-85

Owner: Howard Nessley. Driller: Precision Drilling Co.
G01l =-mmmmmcccemm———ceaa L 4 Shale, gray, sandy =------ 52 157
Caliche, gravel and Shale and lime (top

boulders ---===m-===-=- 21 25 Anacacho) ====me-ce=ee= 22 179
Clay, yellow =---- - 1k 39 Shale, blue, sandy ---~-- 5 184
Shale, gray =--=-==- wem—- 31 TO Lime, hard; oil show ---- 21 205
Shale, blue; lime streaks 35 105 Lime, hard and shale =---- 1L 346

(Continued on next page)
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Table 10,-Drillers' logs of wells in Medina County--Continued

Uhickness | Depth Thickness [ Depth
(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet)
Well I-2-85--Continued
Chalk with shale streak - 290  63€ Shale, gray, sticky ----- 67 805
Shale, dark sandy nard Lime, gray, hard ---=---- 2k 829
S5treaks =--e-ccesscc--- 38 674 Orevice, lost circulation 2 831
Limestone, white hard, Limestone, (Edwards) no
(Buda) =~=ememe--cccea- 6k 738 circulation =e=eeece-e- 20 851
Well I-3-5
Owner: J. G. Brucks. Driller: R. Schwartz,
Greyson shale, (Del Rio Lime, crevice; water ---- 135 300
clay) e=eeweecee--- ee== 35 35 Lime, gray =----- B 25 325 .
Sand, calcareous ====-=--- 55 90
Limestone, (Edwards);
wvater 75 165
Well I-3-3L4
Owner: Walter Brucks. Driller: Cravens Drilling Co.
01l —mmmemcesccmsmece==- 2 2 Lime, gray soft -----c=-- L7 165
Limestone, (Buda) ====--- 62 64 Limestone, (Edwards)
Grayson shale, (Del Rio water in crevice ------ 93 258
clay) =-=-=-=-=-cseee-- 54 118
Well I-3-36
Owner: Melvin Balzen. Driller: Abe Tschirhart.
Soil, yellow =----c-=e-=- 3 3 Lime, gray, flint ------- sk 184
Clay, blue, Grayson shale Lime, pink ~---cec-ecee-a T7 261
(Del Rio clay) «===-e-= 57 60 Lime, white; water ------ 39 300
Limestone, gray --=---- -- 48 108 Lime, blue =----=====- ~——- 2 302

Limestone, (Edwards) ---- 2

2 13(C
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Table 10.- Drillers' logs of wells in Medina County--Continued

Thickness | Depth “Thickness | Depth
(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet)
Well I-3-L49
Owner: O0,Wlemers. Driller: Otto Wiemers,
Soil and gravel --e-ce-a- 15 15 Limestone, (Georgetown) - 54 221
Shale, gray -e--se-cce=-- 33 48 Limestone, (Edwards) ---- 35 256
Limestone, (Buda) ==----- 61 109
Clay, blue, Grayson shale
(Del Rio clay) ===e==== 58 167
Well I-3-66
Owner: Atlantic Pipeline Cco. DriIler; J. R. Johnson.
501l -eccecnacmcnceccnaca- 2 2 Chalk, (Austin) --=ccee-- 183 905
Caliche ~-e-emeca- - 10 12 Shale, (Eagle Ford) ----- 19 924
Caliche and gravel ------ 33 L5 Limestone (Buda) ===e-e-- 64 988
Clay and gravel -e-e==e-- 21 66 Clay, Grayson shale, (Del
Shale (Navarro) --------- 259 325 Rio clay) =-e--eeeeeeu- 48 1,036
Sand, green and shale Limestone, (Georgetown) - 36 1,072
streaks =emeaccecae ———— 22 347 Limestone, (Edwards) with
Shale, (Navarro) =~-ee-- ee= 13 360 shale stregks ---e--w-e 269 1,34
Marl, (Taylor) --=--e-e-- 362 T22
Well I-3-80
Owner: R. L. Mumme. Driller: J. Harper.
Gravel and clay ----we--- - 9 9 Chalk «~=--cca-- cmcmecccaa 75 378
Lime, light gray =-e-e--- 76 85 Shale, (Eagle Ford) ----- 37 ks
Lime, SOft =e=-ececcceace 35 120 Limestone, (Buda) =--==-- 60 475
Clay, blue -=m=mececcceaac Lo 160 Clay, Grayson shale, (Del
Lime, hard -eeeeccceccaaaeo 33 193 Rio clay) ~--ececacac-- Lo 515
Chalk -==-ecoccecccccan-- 92 285 Limestone (Georgetown and
Shale, gray --e--- R 18 303 Edwards) -eccececcceaa- 10 525
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Table 10.-Drillers' logs of wells in Medina County--Continued

Thickness | Depth Thickness | Depth
(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet)

Well I-3-98
Owner: E. Boehle. Driller: O. R. Frome.
G011l ~-eeememen R 3 3 Shale, grey, hard ------- 45 785
Clay, yellow =-=-=-== ————— T 10 Shale, brown, lignite --- 27 812
Gravel --se—ccmciceccen—- 5 15 Lime, green =-eeeemmmmwe= 26 838
Clay, yellow =m-wews=e==- Lo 55 Shale, blue, pyrite ----- 7 845
Sand, rock --escecccocmman- 1 56 Chalk =—eemcvencescccae-= 50 895
Gumbo, rock ==eememem=e== 9 65 Lime, hard -s--ec-ceccemae 15 910
Lime, shell «-=eweeecem=- 1 66 Chalk =s==cecccscecmcmean 80 990
Shale, grey ==-=w-eeceeme- 164 230 Shale, dark, pyrite ----- 15 1,005
Shale, shell =~=w= cemme== 15 2Ls Chalk =-«-= a—emaw- TO 1,075
Shale, grey =--swwmemm=== 165 410 Shale, (Eagle Ford) ----- 37 1,112
Shale, shell ===w=== ammmm 17 Lo7 Limestone (Buda) =====--- 61 1,173
Lime, grey, soft ~---- --- 36 465 Clay, Grayson shale, (Del
Shale, grey, SOff ====- -~ 1kO 605 Rio clay) ==~emeccccee- 59 1,232
Lime, white chalky --==-= T0 675 Limestone, (Georgetown) - 51 1,283
Lime, white, hard --e-e-= 65 TLO

Well I-3-118
Owner: U. 8. Government. Driller: Wiegand Bros.
Gravel and shale ==ew=- - 63 63 Chalk ==-ee=mee- ———mm———— 66 848
Clay and boulders =---=-- 15 78 Chalk and shale =e~me===- 65 913
Shale ~eeecmammecemm-a== 186 26k Shale =--e==== ———————— - 116 1,029
Shale and boulderg =-=-e 85 349 Limestone =-=s=-==se-=--- -- 69 1 098
shale T rrr e e U g 302 651 Sha.le - ———— 67 l 165
Limestone =--eswmceecewes 131 782 Limestone ==--c-- ———————— 253 1,&18

Well I-3-127
Owner: J. D. Dodson. Driller: Humble 0il & Refining Co.
Clay and sand =-e-e-cecs 2L 2k Shale, sandy, boulders -- 286 432
Sand, boulders =-weece== 50 Th Shale, lime ~~=-wecccccee- 146 578
Sand’ h.ard - - e e s 66 lho Sand’ hard YT Y YL Y Y LY 56 631‘.
Rock Y T e e T L L ) 2 ll}a Rock P T Y Y L L Y 10 61‘.)-}
Shale cooammaaansms®neaes h 1!4-6 Shale Cr Y T PR DY L LY 2 J_u 658

(Continued on next page)
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Table 10.-Drillers’ logs of wells in Medina County--Continued

Thickness Depth - Thickness Dépth
(feet) (feet) (feet) (feet)

Well I-3-127--Continued

ROCk ==ececeaa cecemcmmceea L 662 Sand, tested dry -eceeee- 76 1,466
Shale, boulders ---eee-o- 64 726 Shale, sandy ---eee-- ———- 5 1,7
ROCK w~ermcc e cccaeacaas 2 728 Sand -eeeecccaean se-meeae 12 1,483
Shale, boulders =-eeeeae- 30 758 Shale, sandy -e-ececcccea. 61 1,544
Rock - ———— 1 759 Shale, sticky --esweeeea- 160 1,704
Shale, boulders =e=--- “=we 13 T72 Shale, lime -«eee.. ~=e=== 116 1,820
Shale, boulders -eemmee-e 253 1,025 Marl, (Taylor) -ee-eeeeea 246 2,066
Rock -emcce-a c—mmeaaa - 3 1,028 Chalk, (Austin) =eeeee--- 303 2,369
Shale, boulders ---eeee-- 12 1,040 Shale, (Eagle Ford) ----« 6k 2,433
ROCK ~emccmeccaccammanaao 5 1,045 Limestone (Buda) 15k 2,587
Shale, boulders -~-we-eo- 200 1,245 Limestone, (Georgetown) - 60 2,647
Shale --eecacacaa ———— --- 145 1,390 Limestone, (Edwards) ---- 25 2,672

Well I-3-134

Owner: City of Hondo. Driller: P. Lindholm

Clay, boulders ---eeeoe-- 28 28 Shale, hard ------ cmmeeee TS5 830
Clay, sand ---e== cemmeee= 10 38 ROCK =em-eemececccmmmmeas 55 885
Rock and sand =---ew- -———- I L2 GYPSUD --eeomccc e 165 1,050
Clay -ee-wammmcaccamane- 48 90 Asphalt; o1l shoW =ee-e-= 7 1,057
Gumbo --ceaea cemmmamcm—aa 250 3o Rock, hard ------o c—eccaa 93 1,15
ROCK ~mcctmm el 3 343 Limestone, with pyrite -- 25 1,175
Shale ~cecceama. ce—em——ena 17 360 Limestone, hard -e-=- === 47 1,202
Shale, hard --eeeacaaoa-. 20 380 Limestone, with pyrite -- 22 1,244
Shale, hard and soft =---- 200 580 Shale and limestone ----- 52 1,296
Gumbo, tough =--s-se--ae- 13 593 Rock, hard ----- meememeee b4 1)3ho
ROCk =ecmecccmmmaca. === 39 632 Rock, soft and shale ~==- 25 1,365
Gypsum and rock --~eeee-- 2] 653 Rock, with pyrite -eecew- 3 1,368
Limestone, hard «--eeecee- 23] 674 Shale with pyrite eecema- 97 1,465
Limestone, soft ~weec-aea- 38 712 Sand, stratified; water - 20 1,485
Rock, hard -emmeeeeeemee- 13 725 Limestone =e-e-- s—cmemee- 15 1,500
Gumbo «eee - 30 755 Shale, hard and soft ---- 100 1,600

